

IFB PW-396  
Beaver Street over Beaver Dam Brook Bridge Replacement

Item No.	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	Northern Construction Service LLC		E.T. & L. Corp.		P. Caliacco Corp.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
102.01	\$1.00	LS	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
103.1	1	EA	TREE REMOVED	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
115.1	1	LS	DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE F-07-021 (7P9)	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
120.1	170	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$38.00	\$6,460.00	\$32.00	\$5,440.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00
129.	125	SY	PAVEMENT MILLING	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$54.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00
140.	540	CY	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	\$40.00	\$21,600.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$63.00	\$34,020.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00
141.	5	CY	CLASS A TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
141.1	15	CY	TEST PIT FOR EXPLORATION	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
142.	5	CY	CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVATION	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$43.00	\$215.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
144.	10	CY	CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
146.	2	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
150.	25	CY	ORDINARY BORROW	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
150.1	25	CY	SPECIAL BORROW	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
151.	200	CY	GRAVEL BORROW	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$49.00	\$9,800.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
151.2	155	CY	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	\$30.00	\$4,650.00	\$62.00	\$9,610.00	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00
153.1	1	CY	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL - NON-EXCAVATABLE	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
156.	20	TON	CRUSHED STONE	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
156.1	20	TON	CRUSHED STONE FOR BRIDGE FOUNDATIONS	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
156.5	12	CY	CRUSHED STONE FOR FILTER BLANKET	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
170.	500	SY	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING - SUBGRADE AREA	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
180.01	1	LS	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PROGRAM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
180.02	8	HR	PERSONAL PROTECTION LEVEL C UPGRADE	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
180.03	40	HR	LICENSED SITE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00
180.4	160	CY	SOIL AND WASTE MANAGEMENT	\$43.00	\$6,880.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00
180.41	10	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AS LESS THAN RCS-1 (CLASS A-2)	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$42.00	\$420.00
180.42	10	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AS DAILY COVER IN AN UNLINED LANDFILL (CLASS B-1)	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$77.00	\$770.00
180.43	950	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AS DAILY COVER IN A LINED LANDFILL (CLASS B-2)	\$56.00	\$53,200.00	\$57.00	\$54,150.00	\$75.00	\$71,250.00	\$77.00	\$73,150.00
180.44	10	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL AT ASPHALT BATCH PLANT (CLASS B-3)	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$77.00	\$770.00
180.45	10	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL - NON-HAZARDOUS SOLID WASTE THERMAL TREATMENT (CLASS B-4)	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$133.00	\$1,330.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$77.00	\$770.00
180.46	10	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL - NON-HAZARDOUS SOLID WASTE RECYCLING (CLASS B-5)	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00
180.47	10	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL - TREATMENT OF CHARACTERISTICALLY HAZARDOUS SOIL TO DECHARACTERIZE AND DISPOSE AS NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE (CLASS C-1)	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$280.00	\$2,800.00
180.48	10	TON	DISPOSAL OF EXCAVATED MATERIAL - RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE (CLASS C-2)	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
183.	5	DAY	DEWATERING FOR TRENCHES	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
183.1	500	GAL	TREATMENT OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$160.00	\$80,000.00
183.2	50	LB	DISPOSAL OF GRANULAR ACTIVATED CARBON	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
183.3	70	FT	ASBESTOS-CEMENT PIPE REMOVAL	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
184.1	0.10	TON	DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUCTS	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
201.5	2	EA	CATCH BASIN - MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00

IFB PW-396  
Beaver Street over Beaver Dam Brook Bridge Replacement

Item No.	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	Northern Construction Service LLC		E.T. & L. Corp.		P. Caliacco Corp.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
202.01	2	EA	MANHOLE - MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
220.	1	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
220.5	1	EA	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
220.7	2	EA	SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
222.3	4	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
223.2	2	EA	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
225.52	2	EA	TRAP AND HOOD MUNICIPAL STANDARD	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
227.3	10	CY	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SEDIMENT	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
227.31	50	FT	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE SEDIMENT	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
227.4	10	SF	MASONRY PLUG	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$53.00	\$530.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
238.12	25	FT	12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
241.12	60	FT	12 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$112.00	\$6,720.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
241.18	15	FT	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
241.24	15	FT	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$180.00	\$2,700.00
248.01	1	LS	SANITARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
250.10	70	FT	10 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,200.00
252.12	30	FT	12 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
252.18	15	FT	18 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
258.	20	SY	STONE FOR PIPE ENDS	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$44.00	\$880.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
272.112	65	FT	12 INCH AND UNDER PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$43.00	\$2,795.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
272.118	25	FT	18 INCH PIPE REMOVED AND DISCARDED	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$44.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
302.08	100	FT	8 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (RUBBER GASKET)	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
302.12	100	FT	12 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (RUBBER GASKET)	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
309.	500	LB	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS FOR WATER PIPE	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	0.01	5.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
350.08	2	EA	8 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
350.12	2	EA	12 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
358.	1	EA	GATE BOX ADJUSTED	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
367.08	2	EA	8 INCH CAST IRON PLUG	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
367.12	2	EA	12 INCH CAST IRON PLUG	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
371.08	2	EA	8 INCH COUPLING	\$320.00	\$640.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
371.12	2	EA	12 INCH COUPLING	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
373.08	90	FT	8 INCH WATER PIPE INSULATION	\$54.00	\$4,860.00	\$94.00	\$8,460.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00
373.12	90	FT	12 INCH WATER PIPE INSULATION	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00
402.	40	CY	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$88.00	\$3,520.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
440.	850	LB	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$0.50	\$425.00	\$0.50	\$425.00	\$0.50	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$850.00
443.	1	MGL	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00



IFB PW-396  
Beaver Street over Beaver Dam Brook Bridge Replacement

Item No.	Est. Qty.	Unit	Description	Northern Construction Service LLC		E.T. & L. Corp.		P. Caliacco Corp.		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
903.	5	CY	3000 PSI, 1.5 INCH, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
910.	60	LB	STEEL REINFORCEMENT FOR STRUCTURES	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$4.35	\$261.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
983.011	30	CY	STREAMBED / BANK RESTORATION	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
983.521	80	CY	MODIFIED ROCKFILL WITH GRAVEL PACKED VOIDS	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
991.1	1	LS	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO. F-07-021	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
992.32	1	LS	TEMPORARY SUPPORTS FOR TELEPHONE DUCTBANK	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
995.011	1	LS	CULVERT STRUCTURE, CULVERT NO. F-07-021 (C14)	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$423,000.00	\$501,000.00	\$501,000.00	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00
<b>Total Contract Price for Bid Evaluation Purposes:</b>				<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,147,322.50</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,347,669.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,368,582.00</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,999,796.00</b>

**Notes:** 1) P. Caliacco - Item 309. (500 lbs estimated quantity) - Submitted Unit Price of \$0.01 per pound and \$500 for total price. Total price corrected to \$5.00.  
2) P. Caliacco - Apparent math error in Total Estimated Contract Price of \$745. Total Estimated Contract Price is \$1,369,077 less \$495. correction.